
 
1 2   Team Scores  
5  1   South Carolina, U of  290  281       571  -5 
4  2   LSU 288  284       572  -4 
2  3   Stanford 286  289       575  -1 
3  4   Virginia 287  289       576  E 
1  5   Baylor 285  293       578  +2 
6  T6   Arizona State  292  288       580  +4 

T7  T6   Florida State  293  287       580  +4 
13  8   Maryland 301  281       582  +6 
T7  9   Texas A&M 293  290       583  +7 
T7  10   Arkansas 293  292       585  +9 
11  11   California 296  294       590  +14 
T7  12   Clemson 293  298       591  +15 
12  13   Tennessee 297  296       593  +17 
14  14   Michigan 302  293       595  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  66  70       136  -8   
T5 T2   Amanda Doherty  Florida State  70  68       138  -6   
T2 T2   Elodie Chapelet  Baylor  68  70       138  -6   
T5 4   Ashley Kim  Michigan  70  69       139  -5   
T2 5   Beatrice Wallin  Florida State  68  72       140  -4   
T31 T6   Linn Grant  Arizona State  74  67       141  -3   
T11 T6   Angelina Ye  Stanford  71  70       141  -3   
T5 T6   Beth Lillie  Virginia  70  71       141  -3   
T48 T9   Charlotte Lafourcade  Maryland  76  66       142  -2   
T39 T9   Lois Kaye Go  South Carolina, U of  75  67       142  -2   
T24 T9   Pauline Roussin-Bouchard  South Carolina, U of  73  69       142  -2   
T11 T9   Katherine Zhu  California  71  71       142  -2   
T31 T13   Ava Schwienteck  Texas A&M  74  69       143  -1   
T31 T13   Laura Van Respaille  Maryland  74  69       143  -1   
T48 T13   Maria Hoyos  Arkansas  76  67       143  -1   
T5 T13   Ana Pelaez  South Carolina, U of  70  73       143  -1   
T24 T17   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  73  71       144  E   
T11 T17   Julia Gregg  Arkansas  71  73       144  E   
T48 T17   Aline Krauter  Stanford  76  68       144  E   
T11 T17   Haeley Wotnosky  Virginia  71  73       144  E   
T11 T21   Ivy Shepherd  Clemson  71  74       145  +1   
T24 T21   Virunpat Olankitkunchai  Maryland  73  72       145  +1   
T24 T21   Anita Uwadia  South Carolina, U of  73  72       145  +1   
T18 T21   Fiona Liddell  Baylor  72  73       145  +1   
T5 T21   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  70  75       145  +1   
T11 T21   Virginia Bossi  Virginia  71  74       145  +1   
T39 T27   Brooke Tyree  Texas A&M  75  71       146  +2   
T39 T27   Mikayla Bardwell  Tennessee  75  71       146  +2   
T31 T27   Ana Paula Valdes  Clemson  74  72       146  +2   
T18 T27   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  72  74       146  +2   
T39 T27   Riley Smyth  Virginia  75  71       146  +2   
T5 T27   Brooke Seay  Stanford  70  76       146  +2   
4 T27   Calista Reyes  Stanford  69  77       146  +2   

T65 T34   Alden Wallace  LSU  79  68       147  +3   
T31 T34   Latanna Stone  LSU  74  73       147  +3   
T18 T34   Kendall Griffin  LSU  72  75       147  +3   
T18 T37   Amber Park  Texas A&M  72  76       148  +4   
T31 T37   Alexandra Forsterling  Arizona State  74  74       148  +4   
T57 T37   Tzu-Yi Chang  California  77  71       148  +4   
T24 T37   Kajal Mistry  Arkansas  73  75       148  +4   
T31 T37   Amelia Williamson  Florida State  74  74       148  +4   
T18 T37   Elena Arias Quiros  California  72  76       148  +4   
T57 T43   Mikaela Schulz  Michigan  77  72       149  +5   
T39 T43   Micheala Williams  Tennessee  75  74       149  +5   

T48 T43   Kiana Oshiro  LSU  76  73       149  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T43   Celeste Valinho *  Virginia  75  74       149  +5   
T48 T47   Callista Rice  Clemson  76  74       150  +6   
T39 T47   Malia Stovall  Tennessee  75  75       150  +6   
T18 T47   Hadley Walts  Tennessee  72  78       150  +6   
T24 T47   Brooke Matthews  Arkansas  73  77       150  +6   
T11 T47   Alessandra Fanali  Arizona State  71  79       150  +6   
T65 T47   Mika Liu *  Stanford  79  71       150  +6   
T39 T47   Erica Chiang  Baylor  75  75       150  +6   
T24 T54   Lindsay May  Clemson  73  78       151  +7   
T31 T54   Mathilde Claisse  South Carolina, U of  74  77       151  +7   
T48 T56   Courtney Dow  Texas A&M  76  76       152  +8   
T48 T56   Kristine Tran  California  76  76       152  +8   
T65 T58   Elena Verticchio  Maryland  79  74       153  +9   
T57 T58   Raquel Olmos  Arizona State  77  76       153  +9   
T61 T58   Ziyi (Emily) Wang  Stanford  78  75       153  +9   
T61 T61   Nicole Whiston  Tennessee  78  76       154  +10   
T57 T61   Hailey Borja  Michigan  77  77       154  +10   
T72 T61   Kathleen Sumner  Florida State  81  73       154  +10   
T70 T64   Anika Dy  Michigan  80  75       155  +11   
T65 T64   Julia Ford  Virginia  79  76       155  +11   
T39 T66   Gracyn Burgesss  Clemson  75  81       156  +12   
T70 T66   Maria Herraez Galvez  California  80  76       156  +12   
T48 T66   Diane Baillieux  Baylor  76  80       156  +12   
T48 T66   Amanda Linner *  Arizona State  76  80       156  +12   
T61 T70   Xiaolin Tian  Maryland  78  79       157  +13   
T65 T70   Ximena Gonzalez  Arkansas  79  78       157  +13   
T61 72   Ashley Lau  Michigan  78  80       158  +14   
T72 73   Puk Lyng Thomsen  Florida State  81  79       160  +16   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 South Carolina, U of 290 281 571

T9 Pauline Roussin-Bouchard (1) 73 69 142

T9 Lois Kaye Go (3) 75 67 142

T13 Ana Pelaez (2) 70 73 143

T21 Anita Uwadia (5) 73 72 145

T54 Mathilde Claisse (4) 74 77 151

2 LSU 288 284 572

1 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 66 70 136

T34 Latanna Stone (2) 74 73 147

T34 Kendall Griffin (4) 72 75 147

T34 Alden Wallace (5) 79 68 147

T43 Kiana Oshiro (3) 76 73 149

3 Stanford 286 289 575

T6 Angelina Ye (3) 71 70 141

T17 Aline Krauter (2) 76 68 144

T27 Calista Reyes (4) 69 77 146

T27 Brooke Seay (5) 70 76 146

T58 Ziyi (Emily) Wang (1) 78 75 153

4 Virginia 287 289 576

T6 Beth Lillie (4) 70 71 141

T17 Haeley Wotnosky (5) 71 73 144

T21 Virginia Bossi (1) 71 74 145

T27 Riley Smyth (2) 75 71 146

T64 Julia Ford (3) 79 76 155

5 Baylor 285 293 578

T2 Elodie Chapelet (2) 68 70 138

T21 Gurleen Kaur (4) 70 75 145

T21 Fiona Liddell (5) 72 73 145

T47 Erica Chiang (3) 75 75 150

T66 Diane Baillieux (1) 76 80 156

T6 Arizona State 292 288 580

T6 Linn Grant (3) 74 67 141

T17 Olivia Mehaffey (1) 73 71 144

T37 Alexandra Forsterling (5) 74 74 148

T47 Alessandra Fanali (2) 71 79 150

T58 Raquel Olmos (4) 77 76 153

T6 Florida State 293 287 580

T2 Amanda Doherty (1) 70 68 138

5 Beatrice Wallin (3) 68 72 140

T37 Amelia Williamson (4) 74 74 148

T61 Kathleen Sumner (5) 81 73 154

73 Puk Lyng Thomsen (2) 81 79 160
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Maryland 301 281 582

T9 Charlotte Lafourcade (4) 76 66 142

T13 Laura Van Respaille (2) 74 69 143

T21 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (1) 73 72 145

T58 Elena Verticchio (5) 79 74 153

T70 Xiaolin Tian (3) 78 79 157

9 Texas A&M 293 290 583

T13 Ava Schwienteck (3) 74 69 143

T27 Brooke Tyree (2) 75 71 146

T27 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (4) 72 74 146

T37 Amber Park (1) 72 76 148

T56 Courtney Dow (5) 76 76 152

10 Arkansas 293 292 585

T13 Maria Hoyos (3) 76 67 143

T17 Julia Gregg (5) 71 73 144

T37 Kajal Mistry (2) 73 75 148

T47 Brooke Matthews (1) 73 77 150

T70 Ximena Gonzalez (4) 79 78 157

11 California 296 294 590

T9 Katherine Zhu (3) 71 71 142

T37 Elena Arias Quiros (1) 72 76 148

T37 Tzu-Yi Chang (2) 77 71 148

T56 Kristine Tran (5) 76 76 152

T66 Maria Herraez Galvez (4) 80 76 156

12 Clemson 293 298 591

T21 Ivy Shepherd (1) 71 74 145

T27 Ana Paula Valdes (3) 74 72 146

T47 Callista Rice (2) 76 74 150

T54 Lindsay May (4) 73 78 151

T66 Gracyn Burgesss (5) 75 81 156

13 Tennessee 297 296 593

T27 Mikayla Bardwell (4) 75 71 146

T43 Micheala Williams (1) 75 74 149

T47 Malia Stovall (2) 75 75 150

T47 Hadley Walts (5) 72 78 150

T61 Nicole Whiston (3) 78 76 154

14 Michigan 302 293 595

4 Ashley Kim (1) 70 69 139

T43 Mikaela Schulz (2) 77 72 149

T61 Hailey Borja (5) 77 77 154

T64 Anika Dy (3) 80 75 155

72 Ashley Lau (4) 78 80 158
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T43 Celeste Valinho (Virginia) 75 74 149

T47 Mika Liu (Stanford) 79 71 150

T66 Amanda Linner (Arizona State ) 76 80 156
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Par 3 Scoring
G. Kaur Baylor 2.75 -2 
I. Lindblad LSU 2.75 -2 
L. Stone LSU 2.75 -2 
A. Fanali Arizona St 2.88 -1 
E. Chapelet Baylor 2.88 -1 
I. Shepherd CLEM 2.88 -1 
M. Bardwell Tenn 2.88 -1 
A. Krauter Stanford 2.88 -1 
E. Chiang Baylor 2.88 -1 
A. Kim Michigan 2.88 -1 
B. Lillie UVA 2.88 -1 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 2.88 -1 
A. Pelaez S Carolina 3.00 E 
A. Doherty FSU 3.00 E 
L. Van Respaille Maryland 3.00 E 
V. Olankitkunchai Maryland 3.00 E 
A. Lau Michigan 3.00 E 
K. Zhu Cal 3.00 E 
E. Arias Quiros Cal 3.00 E 
B. Tyree TAMU 3.00 E 
B. Seay Stanford 3.00 E 
M. Claisse S Carolina 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Hoyos Arkansas 3.65 -7 
C. Lafourcade Maryland 3.85 -3 
A. Doherty FSU 3.90 -2 
B. Lillie UVA 3.90 -2 
B. Wallin FSU 3.90 -2 
A. Ye Stanford 3.90 -2 
I. Lindblad LSU 3.95 -1 
L. Grant Arizona St 3.95 -1 
E. Chapelet Baylor 3.95 -1 
A. Schwienteck TAMU 3.95 -1 
L. Go S Carolina 4.00 E 
F. Liddell Baylor 4.00 E 
A. Kim Michigan 4.00 E 
B. Fernandez Garcia TAMU 4.00 E 
K. Zhu Cal 4.00 E 
J. Gregg Arkansas 4.00 E 
A. Wallace LSU 4.00 E 
I. Shepherd CLEM 4.00 E 
B. Seay Stanford 4.00 E 
P. Roussin-Bouchard S Carolina 4.05 +1 
V. Bossi UVA 4.05 +1 
H. Wotnosky UVA 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Smyth UVA 4.25 -6 
P. Roussin-Bouchard S Carolina 4.25 -6 
I. Lindblad LSU 4.38 -5 
B. Wallin FSU 4.38 -5 
A. Uwadia S Carolina 4.38 -5 
L. Go S Carolina 4.50 -4 
A. Doherty FSU 4.50 -4 
A. Kim Michigan 4.50 -4 
E. Chapelet Baylor 4.50 -4 
P. Thomsen FSU 4.63 -3 
A. Ye Stanford 4.63 -3 
L. Grant Arizona St 4.63 -3 
L. Van Respaille Maryland 4.63 -3 
A. Williamson FSU 4.63 -3 
A. Wallace LSU 4.63 -3 
A. Schwienteck TAMU 4.63 -3 
B. Tyree TAMU 4.63 -3 
A. Pelaez S Carolina 4.63 -3 
A. Krauter Stanford 4.75 -2 
C. Lafourcade Maryland 4.75 -2 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 4.75 -2 
H. Wotnosky UVA 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
B. Wallin FSU 2
R. Smyth UVA 1
P. Roussin-Bouchard S Carolina 1
T. Chang Cal 1
A. Valdes CLEM 1
C. Lafourcade Maryland 1
A. Kim Michigan 1
M. Hoyos Arkansas 1

Birdies 
I. Lindblad LSU 12
E. Chapelet Baylor 11
A. Doherty FSU 10
L. Grant Arizona St 10
G. Kaur Baylor 9
A. Uwadia S Carolina 9
A. Schwienteck TAMU 9
A. Wallace LSU 9
R. Smyth UVA 8
M. Schulz Michigan 8
K. Mistry Arkansas 8
M. Hoyos Arkansas 8
L. Van Respaille Maryland 8
C. Lafourcade Maryland 8
P. Roussin-Bouchard S Carolina 8
A. Kim Michigan 7
L. Go S Carolina 7
H. Walts Tenn 7
A. Pelaez S Carolina 7
F. Liddell Baylor 7
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 7
H. Wotnosky UVA 7

Pars 
A. Park TAMU 29
M. Stovall Tenn 28
A. Ye Stanford 28
B. Lillie UVA 27
V. Olankitkunchai Maryland 26
M. Bardwell Tenn 26
A. Williamson FSU 26
L. May CLEM 26
B. Wallin FSU 25
X. Gonzalez Arkansas 25
E. Chiang Baylor 25
R. Olmos Arizona St 25
T. Chang Cal 25
K. Tran Cal 25
C. Valinho UVA 24
V. Bossi UVA 24
L. Go S Carolina 24
D. Baillieux Baylor 24
A. Kim Michigan 24
Z. Wang Stanford 24
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 24
K. Zhu Cal 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 74.23 73

2 Championship Tees 73.58 73

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 73.90 146

 

Guadalajara Country Club: Championship Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 477   2 20 40 9 2   

2 4 334     11 46 12 4   

3 4 431     6 47 17 3   

4 3 152     11 44 16 2   

5 4 358     14 48 10 1   

6 4 380     11 40 21 1   

7 4 384   2 3 47 17 4   

8 3 169     5 53 11 4   

9 5 504     17 44 11 1   

10 4 356   1 16 45 7 2 2 

11 4 380     12 47 10 4   

12 5 539     23 40 10     

13 4 372     7 44 18 2 2 

14 4 385     9 40 18 6   

15 3 163     5 52 13 1 2 

16 4 372     12 51 7 3   

17 3 179     7 50 16     

18 5 502     18 46 8 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 372 +0.30 

14 4 385 +0.29 

7 4 384 +0.25 

3 4 431 +0.23 

15 3 163 +0.22 

8 3 169 +0.19 

6 4 380 +0.16 

4 3 152 +0.12 

2 4 334 +0.12 

17 3 179 +0.12 

11 4 380 +0.08 

16 4 372 +0.01 

10 4 356 -0.01 

5 4 358 -0.03 

9 5 504 -0.05 

18 5 502 -0.11 

1 5 477 -0.15 

12 5 539 -0.18 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 5 539 +0.30 

4 3 152 +0.27 

6 4 380 +0.27 

14 4 385 +0.26 

11 4 380 +0.21 

9 5 504 +0.21 

7 4 384 +0.21 

5 4 358 +0.19 

17 3 179 +0.19 

10 4 356 +0.16 

3 4 431 +0.15 

15 3 163 +0.14 

8 3 169 +0.12 

13 4 372 +0.10 

16 4 372 +0.03 

2 4 334 +0.00 

18 5 502 -0.21 

1 5 477 -0.37 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 372 +0.30 

14 4 385 +0.29 

7 4 384 +0.25 

3 4 431 +0.23 

15 3 163 +0.22 

8 3 169 +0.19 

6 4 380 +0.16 

4 3 152 +0.12 

2 4 334 +0.12 

17 3 179 +0.12 

11 4 380 +0.08 

16 4 372 +0.01 

10 4 356 -0.01 

5 4 358 -0.03 

9 5 504 -0.05 

18 5 502 -0.11 

1 5 477 -0.15 

12 5 539 -0.18 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 477   5 47 77 15 2   

2 4 334     22 97 23 4   

3 4 431     15 96 28 6 1 

4 3 152     13 95 35 2 1 

5 4 358     21 93 31 1   

6 4 380     20 79 42 5   

7 4 384   2 10 96 29 9   

8 3 169     16 99 23 8   

9 5 504     27 86 29 3 1 

10 4 356   1 24 93 21 5 2 

11 4 380     24 87 26 8 1 

12 5 539   1 32 73 37 3   

13 4 372     16 94 30 4 2 

14 4 385     13 87 39 7   

15 3 163     14 99 28 3 2 

16 4 372     29 91 20 6   

17 3 179     14 100 28 3 1 

18 5 502     42 86 17 1   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19836&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
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